structure was analyzed using SAP2000 software for earthquake-resistant design. The final design includes main beams 

of 25 × 40 cm, secondary beams of 20 × 15 cm, slab thickness of 11 cm, and columns of 40 × 40 cm. The total 

construction cost for the operational building is estimated at Rp 1,215,000,000.00 (One billion two hundred fifteen 

million rupiah). 

1. INTRODUCTION 

Indonesia, one of the world’s largest archipelagic 

developing nations, relies heavily on air transportation to 

connect its many islands. Air travel is especially vital for 

remote areas with limited transport options.

[...]

The construction cost estimate (RAB) for the 

Operational Building at Melalan Airport uses the 2024 

East Kalimantan HSPK. Below is the total cost summary 

for the superstructure (excluding interior work). The 

operational building construction requires a budget of 

Rp 1,215,000,000.00 (One billion two hundred fifteen 

million rupiah). 

NO URAIAN PEKERJAAN VOLUMESATUAN HARGA SATUAN (Rp.) JUMLAH

1 2 3 4 5 6

I PEKERJAAN PERSIAPAN

1 Pek. Pembersihan Lapangan & Peralatan 260 m3 451,130.00Rp                                 117,293,800.00Rp            

2 Pek. Pengukuran dan Pemasangan Bowplank 66 m1 127,027.50Rp                                 8,383,815.00Rp